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CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

SEND ALL OTHER BORROWER OR LOAN RELATED CORRESPONDENCE TO: Shellpoint
MortgageServicing,P.O.Box 10826,Greenville,SC 29603-0826,Toll-freePhone:(800)365-7107

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, thesufficiencyof whichisherebyacknowledged,the
undersigned,MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS
BENEFICIARY, AS NOMINEE FOR CITY FIRST MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS
AND ASSIGNS, (ASSIGNOR), (MERS Address:P.O. Box 2026,Flint,Michigan 48501-2026)by these
presentsdoesconvey,grant,assign,transferandsetoverthedescribedDeed ofTrusttogetherwithallliens,and
any rightsdue or to become due thereonto NEWREZ LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE
SERVICING, WHOSE ADDRESS IS601 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE SUITE 100,FORT WASHINGTON,
PA 19034,ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, (ASSIGNEE)

SaidDeed ofTrustisdated11/18/2020,executedby DANNY STRICKLAND AND CARLY STRICKLAND to
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.,AS BENEFICIARY, AS NOMINEE
FOR CITY FIRST MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS andrecordedon
11/24/2020,inEntry# 528070,intheofficeoftheRecorderofTOOELE County,Utah..

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED
ParcelID Number 1502100303

Datedthis22nd day ofNovember intheyear2024
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS BENEFICIARY, AS
NOMINEE FOR CITY FIRST MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

MACKENZIE EICHEN

VICE PRESIDENT

Allpersonswhose signaturesappearabovehavequalifiedauthoritytosignandhavereviewedthisdocumentand

supportingdocumentationpriortosigning.

SPTDA 443081243MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.(MERS)
PRE-REFERRAL MIN 100155300002185630MERS PHONE 1-888-679-6377MERS MailingAddress:P.O.

Box 2026,Flint,MI 48501-2026DOCR T222411-10:20:38[C-2]EFRMUT1
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STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS
The foregoinginstmmentwas acknowledgedbeforeme by meansof[X]physicalpresenceor[]onlinenotarization
on this22nd day of November intheyear2024,by MackenzieEichenasVICE PRESIDENT ofMORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (''MERS''),AS BENEFICIARY, AS NOMINEE FOR CITY
FIRST MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, who, as suchVICE PRESIDENT

beingauthorizedtodo so,executedtheforegoinginstrumentforthepurposesthereincontained.He/she/theyis(are)
personallyknown tome.

NotaryPublic-5tateofFlorida
Commission#HH328470

VIC Y M OY . .. MyComm.ExpiresDec18,2026

CO M E IRES: 12/1 026 . ... . .
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'EXHIBIT A'

LOT 303,PALOMINO RANCH PHASE 3, PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, ACCORDING TO THE
OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER, TOOELE

COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH, ON OCTOBER 6,2004 AS ENTRY NO 230182,AND FURTHER DEFINED
AND DESCRIBED IN THE DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS, AND RESTRICTIONS
RECORDED MARCH 11,2003,AS ENTRY NO. 297603,IN BOOK 829,AT PAGE 491,OF OFFICIAL
RECORDS (AS SAID MAP AND DECLARATION MAY HERETOFORE BE AMENDED AND/OR

SUPPLEMENTED). TOGETHER WITH A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT OF USE AND ENJOYMENT,
AND THE UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE OF OWNERSHIP, IFANY, IN AND TO THE PROJECTS COMMON
AREAS AND FACILITIES AS DEFINED AND PROVIDED FOR IN SAID MAP AND DECLARATION.
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